May 2015 DocID026346 Rev 5 1/14
UM1765
User manual
Bluetooth low energy expansion board based on BlueNRG for
STM32 Nucleo
Introduction
This document provides detailed hardware requirements and board connections for the X-
NUCLEO-IDB04A1 Bluetooth® low energy (BLE) evaluation board based on BlueNRG for

25 4 R10, R12, R14, R15 0_0402 jumper-resistor
26 3 R11, R13, R16 0_0402 jumper-resistor
27 1 U1 BlueNRG RF IC
28 1 U5 HEADER 1X2 Male strip 1X2, 100 mils
27 1 U3 EEPROM Memory
28 3 TEST8, TEST11,TEST12 Test point Test point
1. Not present on board market 14xx near U3.
DocID026346 Rev 5 11/14
UM1765 Board schematic and bill of material
14
Table 4. Bill of materials (part 2)
Item Package Manufacturer
Manufacturer’s ordering code /
orderable part number
+8 dBm
1 SM/C_0402 Murata GRM155R61A105KE15 1 µF
2 SM/C_0402 Murata GRM155R71C104KA88 100 nF
3 SM/C_0402 Murata GRM1555C1H101JZ01 100 pF
4 SM/C_0402 Murata GRM155R61A154KE19 150 nF
5 SM/C_0402 Murata GRM1555C1H220JZ01 22 pF
6 SM/C_0402 Murata GRM1555C1H560JA01 56 pF
7 SM/C_0402 Murata NE
8 SM/C_0402 Murata GRM1555C1H120JZ01 1.2 pF
9 SM/C_0402 NE
10 SM/C_0402 Murata GRM1555C1H180JZ01 1.8 pF
11 SM/C_0402 Murata GRM1555C1H150JZ01 15 pF
12 SM/L_0402 Murata  LQG15HN2N0S02 2 nH
13 SM/L_0402 Tyco Electronics 0 Ohm
14 SAMTEC FTSH-105-01-F-D-K NE
15 SMT Hirose